DITTE OF NEW MEXICO RGY AND MICHAELS DEPARTMENT DITTERNATION SANTA FE VICE VICE CALLED TO SERVICE OF THE LAND DFFICE

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P. O. BOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE

DAB		AND			
DPERATOR	AUTHORIZATION TO T	RANSPORT OIL AND NAT	URAL GAS		
PRONATION OFFICE			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Conoco Inc.					
Address			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
P 0 Boy 460	Hobbs Nov Movice 8'	8240			
Kenson(s) for Illing (Check proper box	Hobbs, New Mexico 88		se explain)		
N W-II X	Change in Transporter of:				
Recompletion	OII	Dry Cos			
	Casinghead Gas	Condensate		•	
Change in Ownership	Casinghead Gas	Condensate			
I change of ownership give name					
nd address of previous owner			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND			Kind of Lease		
Lease Name	Well No. Pool Name, Incli	saing rotmation	State, Federal or Fee LC-031620 (B)		
Skaggs B	7 Skaggs Di	rinkard	State, Federa	LC-031620(B)	
Location					
Unit Letter B : 9	90 Feet From The North	Line and1980	Feet From 1	rhe <u>East</u>	
Line of Section 12 To	mahip 20S Ran	ge 37E , NMP	м. Lea	Count	
	-				
ESIGNATION OF TRANSPORT					
Nome of Authorized Transporter of Oil	or Condensate	Address (Give address	r to which approv	ved copy of this form is to be sent)	
Shell Pipeline Compa	nv	P. O. Box 191	O Midland	Texas 79702	
Name of Authorized Transporter of Car	singhead Gas X or Dry Gas			ved copy of this form is so be sent)	
Warren Petroleum Com	n.an.;	P 0 Box 67	Monument	New Mexico 88265	
		ige. Is gas actually connec			
If well produces oil or liquids, give location of tanks.	C 12 20S 3	37E Yes	1	7-24-84	
<u> </u>		K. <u>1. 18</u>			
this production is commingled with	th that from any other lease or	pool, give comminging ord	er number:	PC-145	
COMPLETION DATA	Oil Well Gas	Well New Well Workover	Deepen	Plug Back Same Resty, Diff. H.	
Designate Type of Completion	$\operatorname{on} - (X) \mid X$	X		1 1	
Date Spudded	Date Compl. Ready to Prod.	Total Depth		P.B.T.D.	
				7452	
4-15-84 Devauons (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)	6-28-84 Name of Producing Formation	7503 Top Oil/Gas Pay	 	Tubing Depth	
	Itame of Franciscus , Simulation	6692'		69851	
3579.6 GL		0072		Depth Casing Shoe	
Perforations				7500'	
6692' - 6759', 6787'	- 6939' Drinkard			1300	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	G, AND CEMENTING RECO		7.000.000	
HOLE SIZE	CASING & TUBING SIZ	,,,,,,,,,,,	SET	SACKS CEMENT	
17-1/2"	13-3/8"	1475'		1170 Sx.	
8-1/2"	7"	7500'		3031 Sx.	
	2-3/8"	6985'			
	<u> </u>			<u>i</u>	
EST DATA AND REQUEST FO				and must be equal to or exceed top 4	
OIL WELL	able for	this depth or be for full 24 hou			
Date First New Dil Run To Tanks	Date of Test	Producing Method (Flo	u, pump, gas sij	i, eic./	
6-19-84	7-22-84	Pumping			
ength of Test	Tubing Piessure	Casing Pressure	•	Choke Size	
24					
ictual Prod. During Test	Oil-Bbls.	Water-Bbls.		Gas-MCF	
65	55	10		259	
AS WELL					
Crusi Prod. Teet-MCF/D	Length of Test	Bbis. Condensute/MMI	CF	Gravity of Condensate	
		·			
esting Method (pilot, back pr.)	Tubing Pressue (Ehnt-in)	Cosing Pressure (Shu	t-in)	Choke Size	
	,	1.			
STATE OF COURT IANG) OI C	CONSERVAT	ION DIVISION	
ERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANC	. <u>F</u>		SEP 111	1984	
	100 600 6		OCL TT	. 19	
hereby certify that the rules and revision have been complied with	and that the information give	n II CPICI I	NAI CIGMED R	Y JERRY SEKTON	
ove is true and complete to the	best of my knowledge and be	elief. BY	DISTRICT I SU		
		ll .			
Λ Λ Λ		TITLE			
// `// _ //	This form is t	This form is to be filed in compliance with MULE 1104.			
Navio (X) <	If this is a rec	If this is a request for allowable for a newly drilled or deeps well, this form must be accompanied by a tabulation of the devis:			
(Signa	iwe) (well, this form mu	t be accompat well in accom	dence with MULE 111.	
Administrative S	Supervisor	All accitors of	f this form mus	at he filled out completely for all	
Administrative (Tid		able on new and s	scompleted we	lic.	
September 7,			0 1 11	III and VI for changes of own	
September /,	*/	well name or number	et, or transport	et' or other anen eneman er emmi.	
			ns C-104 must	he filed for each poul in multi	
		I completed wells.			

RECEIVED

SEP 1 01984

HOBSE OFFICE

P. O. Box 460 Hobbs, New Mexico

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division P. O. Box 1980 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Gentlemen:

In compliance with New Mexico Oil Conservation Division								
Rule III	, we are submittin	g below a l	ist of deviation	n surveys t	aken			
on Conoc	***************************************	Skaggs B		No.	7,			
located N	Jnit B Section	12 , T	ownship 20S	Range	37E			
Lea	County, New Mex				•			
				•				
<u>DEPTH</u>	DEGREE	DEPTH	DEGREE	DEPTH	DEGREE			
	_							
<u> 250'</u>	<u>1/4°</u>	<u> 2613'</u>	1-1/40	5349 '	3/4 ⁰			
	. 0		0		_ ,_0			
<u>493'</u>	1/2 ⁰	2864'	3/4°	558 9 '	1/2°			
	a / 10	070/1	21,0	50601	1/20			
<u>756'</u>	3/4 ⁰	3104'	3/4°	586 0'	1/2			
11/71	1 1/00	24051	10	606 6 1	3/40			
1147	1-1/2°	3405'						
<u>1337</u> '	1-1/2°	3646'	10	6321	10			
1337	1-1/2	3040	<u> </u>					
1446'	1-3/4°	3863'	1/2°	657 1'	3/40			
1440								
1475'	2-1/4 ^o	4115'	3/4 ⁰	6830 '	1 0			
1563'	2 ^o	4356'	3/4 ⁰	707 0'	3/40			
								
1811'	2 ⁰	4596 '	1/4 ⁰	7401'	3/40			
2051'	1-3/4 ⁰	4846'	3/4 ⁰	7500 '	1-1/4°			
			2110					
2382'	1-1/4 ⁰	5108 '	3/4 ⁰					
								

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, in and for Lea County, New Mexico, this 7th day of September, 1984.

9-12-87My Commission Expires

Yours very truly,

RECEIVED

F

SEP 1 0 1984

O.C.D. HOBBE CAMUE